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6. juuni 

 
 TB 100 m jooks Tuul -2,1 
1. Annabel Kutman 13.11.1997 TÜASK 12,82 
2. Liis Roose 03.11.1996 TÜASK 13,49 
3.  Kerly Nurk 17.09.1996 TÜASK 13,80 
4. Marit Jukk 16.11.1996 TÜASK 13,85 
5. Gretlin Isoborn Raud 17.01.1996 TÜASK 13,87 
6. Triin Sellik 28.10.1997 TÜASK 14,42 
7. Carol Kõo 23.08.1996 TÜASK 14,44 
8. Liina-Mari Roolaht 26.06.1997 TÜASK 14,69 
9. Kädi Pant 28.02.1996 Tartu Kalev 14,98 
 
 TA 100 m jooks Tuul -0,3 
1. Juudit Kure-Pohhomov 12.09.1995 TÜASK 13,06 
2. Laura Tšernova 10.01.1995 TÜASK 14,09 
3. Karmen Lilienshal 20.01.1995 Tartu Kalev 14,10 
4. Triinu Palmre 22.07.1994 HTG/Lõunalõvi 14,20 
v.a. Annika Sakkarias 21.08.1991 TÜASK 13,02 
v.a. Laura Oro 23.02.1995 SK Põltsamaa 13,77 
v.a. Anni Eerik 25.07.1995 SK Põltsamaa 13,78 
 
 NJ 100 m jooks 
1. Kaili Kriisa 05.05.1993 TÜASK 12,91 
2. Marie-Helene Lõhmus 22.02.1993 TÜASK 13,94 
3. Alis Laan 21.04.1993 TÜASK 13,97 
 
 PB 100 m jooks tuul -0,3 
1. Carl Alekand 02.05.1996 Tartu Kalev 12,34 
2. Kristofer Seppel 06.03.1996 TÜASK 12,35 
3. Karsten Mändar 29.11.1997 Tartu Kalev 12,82 
4. Steven Visla 05.06.1996 Tartu Kalev 12,91 
v.a. Hans-Christian Hausenberg 18.09.1998 Tartu Kalev 12,61 
 
 PA 100 m jooks tuul -1,8 
1. Marek Goldman 08.03.1994 TÜASK 11,59 
2. Aleksander Abramov 20.11.1994 TÜASK 11,92 
3. Tanel Reinomägi 16.04.1994 TÜASK 12,15 
4. Peeter Lääne 29.05.1994 TÜASK 12,25 
5. Erleno Ansip 20.08.1995 TÜASK 12,75 
6. Robin Saluoks 30.08.1995 TÜASK 13,14 
7. Jaan-Raul Ojastu           1994 Tartu Kaar 13,22 
v.a. Andreas Alnek 04.09.1995 SK Põltsamaa 12,98 
 
 MJ 100 m jooks 
1. Kevin Martihhin 18.02.1993 TÜASK 12,13 
2. Rainis Käo 04.01.1993 TÜASK 12,39 
3. Kristjan Nurmsalu 18.05.1992 TÜASK 12,43 
v.a. Jakob Goroško 03.10.1992 SK Põltsamaa 11,87 
v.a. Rait Väär 17.10.1992 SK Põltsamaa 12,13 
v.a. Peep Nigol 11.12.1991 TÜASK 13,34 
 
 TA 400 m jooks 
1. Kertu Roose 07.08.1995 TÜASK 1.03,59 
2. Kaija-Liis Kiidli 03.03.1994 TÜASK 1.08,81 
3. Ann-Liis Arike 04.03.1995 TÜASK 1.09,99 
 
 PB 400 m jooks 
1. Robin Saluoks 30.08.1995 TÜASK 59,79 
2. Martin Koor 09.01.1997 TÜASK 1.04,34 



 
 MJ 400 m jooks 
1. Joosep Tohvri 16.04.1993 Tartu Kalev 54,00 
2. Sander Jänes 26.01.1993 Tartu Kalev 54,56 
3. Tarmo Tikk 18.07.1992 Tartu Kalev 55,58 
4. Toomas Vinne 16.04.1992 TÜASK 56,93 
 
 TB 1500 m jooks 
v.a. Laura Ernits 25.06.1996 KJK Harta 5.46,25 
 
 TA 1500 m jooks 
1. Maret Lind 17.01.1995 Tartu Kalev 5.50.12 
 
 MJ 1500 m jooks 
1. Tanel Kaseorg 16.09.1993 Tartu Kalev 4.29,66 
v.a. Siim Siimann           1990 Tartu Kalev 4.33,41 
 
 TB kaugushüpe 
1. Marit Jukk 16.11.1996 TÜASK 5.20 
 X 5.20 4.99 X X 4.01 
 -0,7 +2,6 -0,2 +2,2 +2,8 +2,1 
2. Annabel Kutman 13.11.1997 TÜASK 5.10 
 4.95 5.10 4.74 4.93 5.04 X 
 +0,5 +3,2 +2,1 +2,3 +3,3 -1,1 
3. Kerly Nurk 17.09.1996 TÜASK 4.57 
 X 4.36 4.37 4.28 4.35 4.57 
 +2,1 -0,5 +2,6 +0.9 -1,9 +2,1 
4. Grenelin Isoborn Raud 17.01.1996 TÜASK 4.55 
 3.83 X 4.55 X X 4.14 
 +,08 +0,7 +0,1 -0,7 -0,8 +0,7 
5. Gertrud Pauska 10.02.1997 TÜASK 4.54 
 4.54 4.34 3.83 X 4.49 4.53 
 +0,9 +1,5 +1,3 +0,8 +0,1 +0,5 
6. Gretlin Isoborn Raud 17.01.1996 TÜASK 4.54 
 4.48 4.30 X 4.54 4.48 X 
 +0,8 +0,8 +1,2 +0,4 +3,2 +1,7 
7. Kädi Pant 28.02.1996 Tartu Kalev 4.48 
 4.48 X X 4.12 -  - 
 +2,8 +0,7 +2,8 +0,4 
8. Triin Sellik 28.10.1997 TÜASK 4.18 
 4.17 X X 4.18 4.13 X 
 +1,0 +1,5 +1,6 +0,5 +1,8 +0,3 
9. Kristel Loorits 21.03.1997 TÜASK 4.04 
 4.04 3.86 3.82 
 +0,3 -1,2 +1,2 
10. Ester Kaul 01.27.1997 TÜASK 3.80 
 3.79 3.80 X 
 +1,3 +1,3 +2,1 
 
 TA kaugushüpe 
1. Juudit Kure-Pohhomov 12.09.1995 TÜASK 5.66 
 X 5.66 X 5.43 X X 
 +1,9 +2,2 +1,1 +1,6 +0,4 +0,8 
2. Andra Mihkelson 22.02.1994 TÜASK 5.48 
 5.20 X 5.35 X 5.44 5.48 
 -1,2 +2,3 +1,4 +3,2 +1,0 +1,3 
3. Elenor Koemets 02.09.1994 TÜASK 5.29 
 5.25 5.04 5.15 5.15 5.26 5.29 
 -0,1 +0,7 +0,8 -0,4 +1,3 0 
4. Laura Tšernova 10.01.1995 TÜASK 4.95 
 4.45 4.86 4.71 4.95 4.75 4.71 
 -0,6 +0,7 +0,8 +1,9 +1,4 +0,6 



5. Triinu Palmre 22.07.1994 HTG/Lõunalõvi 4.81 
 X 4.67 4.81 X X X 
 +1,2 +0,2 -0,4 -0,2 +2,2 +0,5 
6. Ragne Hallik 24.09.1995 TÜASK 4.13 
 X X X 4.13 3.77 4.08 
 +2,2 -0,2 -0,7 +0,8 +1,8 +0,3 
v.a. Laura Oro 23.02.1995 SK Põltsamaa 4.78 
 4.78 4.48 X 
 +1,6 +0,7 -0,6 
v.a. Anni Eerik 25.07.1995 SK Põltsamaa 4.59 
 X X 4.59 
 +0,9 +1,8 -1,6 
 
 NJ kaugushüpe 
1. Hemminki Otstavel 04.03.1993 Tartu Kalev 5.33 
 4.87 X 5.17 5.29 5.33 5.32 
 +1,0 +3,4 +0,8 +2,2 +0,5 +1,3 
2. Alis Laan 21.04.1993 TÜASK 4.52 
 4.35 4.52 - - 4.32 4.13 
 +1,2 +0,8   -0,3 +1,4 
v.a. Getter Marie Lemberg 25.02.1995 TÜASK 5.36 
 5.18 5.36 X 
 +2,3 +2,9 +0,5 
v.a. Karmen Veerme 19.09.1990 KJK Tipp 5.10 
 5.06 5.10 4.71 
 +0,2 +0,4 +1,0 
 
 PB kaugushüpe 
1. Kristofer Seppel 06.03.1996 TÜASK 5.82 
 5.77 5.82 5.78 5.45 5.69 5.80 
 +1,4 +2,7 +1,9 +1,5 +1,0 +0,2 
2. Carl Alekand 02.05.1996 Tartu Kalev 5.75 
 5.30 5.55 5.67 X 5.57 X 
 +2,0 +1,8 +1,5 +2,3 +1,0 +0,4 
3. Kaarel Raud 04.09.1996 TÜASK 5.64 
 5.01 5.25 5.64 5.46 5.33 X 
 +2,0 -0,4 +3,2 +1,4 +0,1 +0,3 
4. Karsten Mändar 29.11.1997 Tartu Kalev 5.07 
 4.63 4.76 4.87 4.88 4.92 5.07 
 +2,0 -0,8 +3,0 +3,5 -0,2 +1,0 
5. Robert Ergma 30.01.1997 4.93 
 4.93 4.85 X X X  4.88 
 +1,4 +2,7 +0,6 +2,3 +1,0 +1,0 
 
 PA kaugushüpe 
1. Tanel Reinomägi 16.04.1994 TÜASK 6.28 
 X 6.19 X 6.28 X X 
 +1,9 -0,4 +2,8 -0,3 +2,1 -0,7 
2. Peeter Lääne 29.05.1994 TÜASK 6.21 
 6.06 6.11 5.90 6.17 5.89 6.21 
 +1,3 +1,4 -0,5 +3,0 +2,0 +1,6 
3. Taavet Richter 25.07.1995 Tartu Kalev 6.07 
 4.68 6.07 - 
 -0,8 -0,7 
4. Jaan-Raul Ojastu           1994 Tartu Kaar 4.89 
 4.67 4.66 4.31 4.66 4.55 4.89 
 -0,6 +1,3 -0,1 +0,9 +0,5 +1,8 
v.a. Hans-Christian Hausenberg 18.09.1998 Tartu Kalev 5.47 
 5.47 X 5.44 
 -0,4 +1,7 +0,9 
v.a. Andreas Alnek 04.09.1995 SK Põltsamaa 4.90 
 X X 4.90 
 +1,9 +2,5 +1,0 



 MJ kaugushüpe 
1. Rainis Käo 04.01.1993 TÜASK 6.27 
 X 6.10 6.26 6.27 6.24 X 
 +1,0 +0,3 +1,0 +2,5 -0,1 +0,6 
2. Kristjan Nurmsalu 18.05.1992 TÜASK 6.05 
 5.83 5.79 5.93 6.05 5.99 5.95 
 +1,7 +2,1 +0,9 +2,2 +2,3 +0,7 
3. Toomas Vinne 16.04.1992 TÜASK 5.68 
 5.47 X 5.67 5.53 5.68 X 
 -1,2 +0,5 +1,8 +1,7 +1,0 +1,5 
v.a. Rait Väär 17.10.1992 SK Põltsamaa 6.73 
 6.07 6.54 6.73 
 -0,4 +1,9 +1,6 
v.a. Jakob Goroško 03.10.1992 SK Põltsamaa 6.50 
 6.25 6.50 6.33 
 -0,8 +1,0 +0,6 
 
 TB teivashüpe 
1. Margit Kalk  Tartu Kalev 3.00 
 2.40 2.60 2.70 2.80 2.90 3.00 3.11 
 XO O O O XO XXO X-- 
2. Liis Kivend  Tartu Kalev 2.70 
 2.40 2.60 2.70 2.80 
 O O O XXX 
3. Ingrid Tamvere  TÜASK 2.00 
 1.80 2.00 2.20 
 O XO XXX 
 
 TA teivashüpe 
1. Getter Marie Lemberg 25.02.1995 TÜASK 3.65 
 3.25 3.45 3.55 3.65 3.75 
 O O O O XXX 
 
 PB teivashüpe 
1. Joosep Kaskema 04.06.1996 TÜASK 3.75 
 3.25 3.45 3.55 3.65 3.75 3.85 
 XO O O - O XXX 
v.a. Kermo Rudissaar  TÜASK 4.60 
 4.60 4.80 
 O XXX 
v.a. Enno Eller  TÜASK 4.20 
 4.20 4.40 
 O XXX 
v.a. Ragne Amandus  TÜASK 4.20 
 4.20 4.40 
 XO XXX 
 
 TA kettaheide 
1. Triinu Palmre 22.07.1994 HTG/Lõunalõvi 25.27 
2. Grete Roose 19.02.1995 Tartu Kalev 21.12 
 
 NJ kettaheide 
1. Ksenia Safonova 06.11.1993 Tartu Kalev 33.69 
2. Marit Külv 17.07.1993 TÜASK 31.08 
3. Triin Tallo 31.10.1993 TÜASK 24.56 
 
 PB kettaheide 
1. Robert Ergma 30.01.1997 37.58 
2. Hans-Christian Hausenberg 18.09.1998 Tartu Kalev 35.71 
3. Christian Kalme 26.01.1997 TÜASK 35.14 
4. Friedrich Krull 24.01.1997 Tartu Kalev 30.92 
5. Martin Koor 09.01.1997 TÜASK 26.97 
6. Erki Kruus 13.04.1997 TÜASK 26.43 



 
 PA kettaheide 
1. Raul Rinken 04.12.1995 TÜASK 47.92 
2. Taavet Richter 25.07.1995 Tartu Kalev 36.02 
3. Martin Salus 16.04.1994 TÜASK 33.33 
4. Daniel Akkel 04.05.1995 TÜASK 29.99 
5. Ragnar Muttik 17.08.1994 Tartu Kalev NR 
 
 MJ kettaheide 
1. Georg Niit 30.03.1993 Tartu Kalev 41.76 
2. Risto Alberg 28.09.1992 TÜASK 37.20 
3. Jarmo Andressoo 23.01.1993 TÜASK 36.12 
4. Joosep Kivastik 08.12.1993 TÜASK 33.49 
5. Jaan Kuusmaa 22.05.1993 Tartu Kalev 28.97 
v.a. Kaupo Valb 21.04.1987 TÜASK 48.56 
v.a. Raul Rinken 04.12.1995 TÜASK 43.38 
 
 TA vasaraheide 
v.a. Katrin Pabbo 19.12.1986 TÜASK 44.54 
v.a. Elena Rattur 02.08.1984 TÜASK 41.02 
v.a. Birgit Koll 15.11.1995 KJK Harta 25.87 
 
 NJ vasaraheide 
1. Ksenia Safonova 06.11.1993 Tartu Kalev 47.86 
 
 PB vasaraheide 
1. Christian Kalme 01.26.1997 TÜASK 32.11 
2. Friedrich Krull 24.01.1997 Tartu Kalev 29.27 
 
 PA vasaraheide 
1. Ragnar Muttik 17.08.1994 Tartu Kalev 49.26 
2. Raul Rinken 04.12.1995 TÜASK 42.78 
3. Martin Salus 16.04.1994 TÜASK 40.80 
 
 MJ vasaraheide 
1. Joosep Kivastik 08.12.1993 TÜASK 50.75 
2. Georg Niit 30.03.1993 Tartu Kalev 38.26 
v.a. Mihkel Kase 28.09.1993 Lõunalõvi 38.19 
 

8. juuni 
 
 TB 200 m jooks 
1. Kristina Tillart 22.04.1996 Pärnu Kalev KJK 27,54 -3,3 
 
 TA 200 m jooks 
1. Ann-Liis Arike 04.03.1995 TÜASK 30,04 -3,3 
v.a. Triin Tähelpõld 18.04.1992 Pärnu Kalev KJK 27,16 -3,3 
v.a. Loretta Jürisoo 26.11.1995 Pärnu Kalev KJK 27,8 -3,3 
v.a. Laura Oro 23.02.1995 SK Põltsamaa 28,79 -3,3 
v.a. Anni Eerik 25.07.1995 SK Põltsamaa 29,34 -3,3 
 
 NJ 200 m jooks 
1. Kaili Kriisa 05.05.1993 TÜASK 26,39 -1,7 
2. Alis Laan 21.04.1993 TÜASK 28,11 -1,7 
3. Marie-Helene Lõhmus 22.02.1993 TÜASK 28,98 -1,7 
v.a. Karmen Veerme 19.09.1990 KJK Tipp 27,22 -1,7 
 
 PB 200 m jooks 
1. Carl Alekand 02.05.1996 Tartu Kalev 24,93 -2,4 
2. Steven Visla 05.06.1996 Tartu Kalev 26,64 -2,4 
3. Martin Koor 09.01.1997 TÜASK 27,65 -2,4 
v.a. Kristjan Kanama 24.10.1996 Pärnu Kalev KJK 26,3 -2,4 
 



 PA 200 m jooks 
1. Aleksander Abramov 20.11.1994 TÜASK 23,46 +0,8 
2. Kristjan Roopalu 28.07.1994 Tartu Kalev 24,62 +0,8 
3. Erlend Ansip 20.08.1995 TÜASK 24,78 +0,8 
4. Martin Lõõndre 10.04.1994 TÜASK 26,04 +0,8 
v.a. Keiso Pedriks 30.04.1994 Pärnu Kalev KJK 22,31 +0,8 
 
 MJ 200 m jooks 
1. Olari Poolakese 21.01.1992 Tartu Kalev 23,66 +0,3 
2. Joosep Tohvri 16.04.1993 Tartu Kalev 23,90 +0,3 
3. Sander Jänes 26.01.1993 Tartu Kalev 24,29 +0,3 
4. Kevin Martihhin 18.02.1993 TÜASK 24,46 +0,3 
5. Toomas Vinne 16.04.1992 TÜASK 25,11 +0,3 
6. Kristen Petolai 22.08.1992 TÜASK 25,23 +2,6 
v.a. Roman Kohtov  TÜASK 23,47 +2,6 
v.a. Ingmar Pärkson   23,60 +2,6 
 
 TA 800 m jooks 
1. Kaija-Liis Kiidli 03.03.1994 TÜASK 2.43,31 
 
 NJ 800 m jooks 
1. Killu Kaasik 26.05.1992 Tartu Kalev 2.35,48 
 
 PB 800 m jooks 
1. Martin Läände 10.04.1994 TÜASK 2.23,58 
 
 MJ 800 m jooks 
1. Peeter Murumets 09.07.1992 Tartu Kalev 2.09,24 
v.a. Siim Siimann           1990 Tartu Kalev 2.10,79 
 
 TB 100 mtj 
1. Gretlin Isoborn Raud 17.01.1996 TÜASK 16,24 -1,5 
2. Annabel Kutman 13.11.1997 TÜASK 16,66 -1.5 
3. Juliana Flitšenkova 03.06.1996 TÜASK 17,74 -1,5 
 
 TA 100 mtj 
1. Elenor Koemets 02.09.1994 TÜASK 15,74 -1,5 
2. Getter Marie Lemberg 25.02.1995 TÜASK 15,87 -1,5 
3. Andra Mihkelson 22.02.1994 TÜASK 16,4 -1,5 
v.a. Laura-Maria Oja 29.05.1994 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 16,12 -1,5 
v.a. Triin Tähepõld 18.04.1992 Pärnu Kalevi KJK DNF 
 
 NJ 100 mtj 
v.a. Kärt Viltrop 27.06.1991 TÜASK 14,80 -0,9 
 
 PB 110 mtj 
1. Hans-Christian Hausenberg 18.09.1998 Tartu Kalev 16,84 
2. Karsten Mändar           1997 Tartu Kalev 17,36 
3. Steven Visla 05.06.1996 Tartu Kalev 18,42 
 
 PA 110 mtj 
1. Taavet Richter 25.07.1995 Tartu Kalev 15,73 -2,1 
v.a. Eerik Kaljaspolik 31.08.1995 Pärnu Kalev KJK 15,25 -2,1 
v.a. Joonas Püvi 26.07.1994 SK Põltsamaa 16,50 -2,1 
91/9,14 
v.a. Keiso Pedriks 30.04.1994 Pärnu Kalev KJK 14,23 -2,1 
 
 MJ 110 mtj 
1. Kristo Kasepalu 20.02.1993 Tartu Kalev 17,48 -2,6 
 
 PA 400 mtj 
1. Tanel Reinomägi 16.04.1994  56,32 
v.a. Kaur Kramm 29.01.1994 SK Leksi 44 57,08 
 Kristjan Rosenberg           1994 TÜASK DNF 
 



 TB kolmikhüpe 
1. Marit Jukk 16.11.1996 TÜASK 11.69 
 11.49 11.69 - 10.91 10.96 - 
 +4,1 +1,3  -0,6 +3,7 
2. Katrin Jaani 15.11.1996 Tartu Kalev 9.98 
 9.53 9.51 9.41 9.59 9.98 9.93 
 +4,6 +1,1 +1,3 +0,3 -0,2 +0,9 
 
 TA kolmikhüpe 
1. Janeli Toomel 14.03.1994 Tartu Kalev 11.84 
 11.84 - - 11.71 - - 
 +1,4   -0,1 
2. Andra Mihkelson 22.02.1994 TÜASK 11.34 
 - 10.98 11.27 - - 11.34 
  +0,9 +0,6   +1,1 
3. Triinu Palmre 22.07.1994 HTG/Lõunalõvi 10.37 
 10.05 10.21 9.90 10.37 10.33 10.29 
 +0,3 -0,9 +1,1 +1,7 +0,6 +0,7 
v.a. Laura Oro 23.02.1995 SK Põltsamaa 10.19 
 9.56 10.10 10.19 - 9.83 10.04 
 +0,5 +1,2 +1,0  +1,8 +1,2 
 
 NJ kolmikhüpe 
1. Hemminki Otstavel 04.03.1993 Tartu Kalev 11.45 
 11.12 - 11.45 - - - 
 +2,3  +1,3 
 
 MJ kolmikhüpe 
1. Tanel Reinomägi 15.04.1994 TÜASK 13.62 
 - 13.62 12.90 - - - 
  +2,1 +0,9 
2. Rainis Käo 04.01.1993 TÜASK 11.57 
 11.41 - 11.57 - - - 
 0  +0,5 
 
 TB kõrgushüpe 
1. Kätrin Pärn  TÜASK 1.40 
 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 
 O O O O XXX 
2. Marilind Reemann  TÜASK 1.35 
 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 
 O O O O XXX 
3. Annabel Luuk  TÜASK 1.35 
 1.30 1.35 1.40 
 O XO XXX 
4. Gertrud Pauska  TÜASK 1.30 
 1.20 1.25 1.30 
 O O O 
5. Grenelin Herlin Raud  TÜASK 1.25 
 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 
 XO O O XXO XXX 
 
 NJ kõrgushüpe 
v.a. Teele Palumaa 31.03.1990 TÜ/SK Fortis 1.65 
 1.60 1.65 1.70 
 O O XXX 
v.a. Liina Lankei 28.12.1984 TÜASK 1.50 
 1.45 1.50 1.55 
 O O XXX 
 
 PB kõrgushüpe 
1. Joosep Kaskema  TÜASK 1.65 
 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65  1.70 
 O O O O O XXX 



 PA kõrgushüpe 
1. Kristjan Rosenberg           1994 TÜASK 1.95 
 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 
 O O O O XXX 
2. Madis Naaber  TÜASK 1.95 
 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 
 O O XO XXO XXO XXX 
3. Taavet Richter 25.07.1995 Tartu Kalev 1.85 
 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 
 O O O O XXX 
4.  Kevin Jurs 15.03.1994 Tartu Kalev 1.75 
 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 
 O O O XXX 
5. Raul Rinken 04.12.1995 TÜASK 1.60 
 1.60 1.65 
 O XXX 
 
 MJ kõrgushüpe 
1. Kristjan Nurmsalu 18.05.1992 TÜASK 1.75 
 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 
 O XO O O XXO XXX 
2. Rainis Käo 04.01.1993 TÜASK 1.70 
 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 
 O O O O O XXX 
v.a. Tõnis Voitka  EMÜ 2.05 
 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10 
 O O O O O XXX 
v.a. Indrek Kalvet 04.05.1989 TÜASK 2.05 
 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10 
 O O XXO XO XXX 
v.a. Jakob Goroško 03.10.1992 SK Põltsamaa 1.75 
 1.70 1.75 1.80 
 O XO XXX 
 
 TB kuulitõuge 
1. Kristel Loorits 21.02.1997 TÜASK 9.74 
 9.43 9.74 9.35 9.35 8.50 8.75 
2. Keily Muuga 07.07.1996 Tartu Kalev 9.71 
  9.34 8.72 9.57 9.71 9.41 8.90 
 
 TA kuulitõuge 
1. Juudit Kure-Pohhomov 12.09.1995 TÜASK 10.78 
 10.28 10.78 10.30 9.46 - 10.28 
2. Kadri Punder 14.08.1995 TÜASK 10.42 
 9.71 9.75 10.32 10.28 10.42 9.97 
v.a. Andra Mihkelson 22.02.1994 TÜASK 11.20 
 10.43 10.80 11.10 11.20 10.90 10.99 
 
 NJ kuulitõuge 
1. Ksenia Safonova 06.11.1993 Tartu Kalev 11.04 
 10.61 10.71 10.49 10.87 11.04 10.86 
2. Triin Tallo 21.01.1993 TÜASK 9.19 
 X 9.19 8.40 X X 8.77 
3. Marit Külv 17.07.1993 TÜASK 9.12 
 8.56 9.12 8.40 8.52 8.38 8.46 
v.a. Lisette Liivrand 30.07.1995 Pärnu Kalev KJK 12.34 
 12.31 12.14 11.77 11.37 12.25 12.34 
v.a. Liina Lankei 28.12.1984 TÜASK 11.57 
 10.25 11.57 X 10.32 11.25 10.82 
v.a. Katrin Pabbo 19.12.1986 TÜASK 11.19  
 10.88 10.89 11.01 11.19 X 10.89 
v.a. Kadri Pulk 02.11.1990 TÜASK 8.95 
 X 8.95 8.89 8.66 8.69 8.88 



 
 PB kuulitõuge 
1. Friedrich Krull 24.01.1997 Tartu Kalev 11.04 
 9.88 10.51 10.14 11.04 10.73 10.92 
2. Hans-Christian Hausenberg 18.09.1998 Tartu Kalev 10.68 
 10.68 10.59 X 10.67 10.31 10.51 
3. Christian Kalme 26.01.1997 TÜASK 10.32 
 X X 8.74 10.32 10.25 10.10 
4. Karsten Mändar 29.11.1997 Tartu Kalev 10.06 
 9.27 9.74 9.96 9.96 9.66 10.06 
5. Martin Koor 09.01.1997 TÜASK 9.79 
 9.79 - - 8.20 8.90 - 
6. Erki Kuus 13.04.1997 TÜASK 7.96 
 7.71 7.51 7.96 7.17 7.64 7.90 
 
 PA kuulitõuge 
1. Ragnar Muttik 17.08.1994 Tartu Kalev 14.82 
 14.82 14.26 X 14.74 X 13.94 
2. Raul Rinken 04.12.1995 TÜASK 13.75 
 13.73 13.61 13.75 - - - 
3. Justus Viljamaa 06.05.1995 TÜASK 12.82 
 X X 12.16 12.82 12.75 12.07 
4. Kevin Jurs 15.03.1994 Tartu Kalev 12.57 
 12.57 12.16 12.47 - - - 
5. Taavet Richter 25.07.1995 Tartu Kalev 12.28 
 11.55 12.17 12.28 -  - - 
v.a. Daaniel Mikk 02.04.1994 SK Põltsamaa 11.68 
 10.89 11.68 11.02 X X 11.42 
v.a. Joonas Püvi 26.07.1994 SK Põltsamaa 11.38 
 11.38 X 11.06 X 10.94 11.27 
 
 MJ kuulitõuge 
1. Jarmo Andressoo 23.01.1993 TÜASK 13.95 
 13.89 X 13.95 X X X 
2. Indrek Reisenberg 10.01.1992 TÜASK 12.78 
 X 12.16 12.61 12.39 12.78 X 
3. Georg Niit 30.03.1993 Tartu Kalev 12.03  
 11.74 X 11.91 X 12.03 X 
4. Kevin Martihhin 18.02.1993 TÜASK 11.53 
 11.53 11.50 11.04 - - - 
5. Joosep Kivastik 08.12.1993 TÜASK 10.92 
 10.64 10.92 X X 10.55 10.43 
6. Martin Teras 03.07.1993 TÜASK 10.74 
 X X 9.66 X X 10.74 
7. Joonas Tanel Lääne 10.28.1993 TÜASK 8.12 
 X 7.25 8.12 X 7.94 X 
v.a. Veiko Kärbla 26.01.1982 Lõunalõvi 13.17 (7,265kg) 
 X 13.17 13.00 12.89 X X 
 
 TB odavise 
1. Kärt Unt 07.02.1996 TÜASK 37.75 
2. Juliana Filtšenkova 03.06.1996 TÜASK 33.05 
 
 TA odavise 
1. Getter Marie Lemberg 25.02.1995 TÜASK 34.73 
2. Laura Tšernova 10.01.1995 TÜASK 33.66 
3. Kadri Punder 14.08.1995 TÜASK 28.94 
v.a. Kadri Pulk 02.11.1990 TÜASK 31.07 
 
 NJ odavise 
1. Marit Külv 17.07.1993 TÜASK 33.12 
2. Laura Kasearu 05.04.1993 Tartu Kalev 32.07 
3. Alis Laan 21.04.1993 TÜASK 26.75 



 
 PB odavise 
1. Joosep Kaskema 04.06.1996 TÜASK 52.58 
2. Taavet Kure 21.12.1996 TÜASK 46.92 
3. Erki Kuus 13.04.1997 TÜASK 40.61 
4. Hans-Christian Hausenberg 18.09.1998 Tartu Kalev 39.31 
 
 PA odavise 
1. Tanel Kaljuste 07.04.1995 Tartu Kalev 55.05 
2. Justus Viljamaa 06.05.1995 TÜASK 53.03 
3. Martin Läände 10.04.1994 TÜASK 45.20 
4. Taavet Richter 25.07.1995 Tartu Kalev 44.96 
5. Raul Rinken 04.12.1995 TÜASK 44.59 
 
 MJ odavise 
1. Jaan Sõrra 13.03.1993 Tartu Kalev 53.86 
2. Ergo Tamm 31.01.1992 TÜASK 51.39 
3. Rainis Käo 04.01.1993 TÜASK 47.15 
4. Risto Alberg 28.09.1992 TÜASK 41.03 
5. Joonas Tanel Lääne 28.10.1993 TÜASK 31.74 
6. Ivar Kalljärv 13.09.1993  31.07 
v.a. Jakob Goroško 03.10.1992 SK Põltsamaa 43.03 

 


